specified judgments.

This bill would declare that it is to take effect immediately as an urgency statute.

Vote: 2/3   Appropriation: yes   Fiscal Committee: yes   Local Program: no  

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DO ENACT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. (a) One hundred forty-one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($141,250) is hereby appropriated from the Athletic
Commission Fund to be allocated in accordance with the following schedule:

(1) Seventy-one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($71,250) to the Department of Consumer Affairs to pay the settlement in
Sarah Waklee v. California State Athletic Commission, Department of Consumer Affairs (Sacramento County Superior Court,
Case No. 2012-00135227). Any funds appropriated in excess of the amounts required for payment of this claim shall revert to

[...]

California State Athletic Commission, Department of Consumer Affairs (Los Angeles County Superior Court, Case No.
BC487180). Any funds appropriated in excess of the amounts required for the payment of this claim shall revert to the Athletic
Commission Fund.

(b)  Twenty-four million one hundred six thousand one hundred seventy-three dollars and fifty cents ($24,106,173.50) is hereby
appropriated from the General Fund to be allocated in accordance with the following schedule:

(1)  The sum of twenty-four million dollars ($24,000,000) to the Department of General Services to pay the settlement in
California First, LP v. California Department of General Services, et al. (San Francisco County Superior Court, Case No.

Home Bill Information California Law Publications Other Resources My Subscriptions My Favorites

[...]

https://twitter.com/home?status=20152016SB-302%20https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov:443/faces/billNavClient.xhtml?bill_id=201520160SB302&

CGC10-505436). Any funds appropriated in excess of the amount required for the payment of this claim shall revert to the
General Fund.

(2) The sum of one hundred six thousand one hundred seventy-three dollars and fifty cents ($106,173.50) to the Fair Political
Practices Commission to pay the settlement in Charles R. “Chuck” Reed, et al. v. Fair Political Practices Commission
(Sacramento County Superior Court, Case No. 34-2013-80001709). Any funds appropriated in excess of the amounts required